
 

ORDINANCE 1978

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD

AND THE METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH COMPENSATION FOR THE YEARS 2011 THROUGH 2015.
  

 
Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of South Plainfield, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1.  The rates of compensation for each employee of the Borough of South Plainfield shall be on an annual basis as 
                    follows except where indicated. Such rates of pay shall be effective on January 1st of the years shown.

SECTION 2. INCONSISTENCY- All ordinance or parts inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency. 

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE – This ordinance shall become effective after publication in accordance with the law. 

Matthew P. Anesh, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Antonides, RMC, CMC

Municipal Clerk

Position 2011 2012 2013

Chief

-

$125,804Lieutenant

Captain $140,900

$157,825

$112,325

$170,166

20152014

$163,879

1.90%

$133,112

$149,085

$166,993

1.90%

$130,630

$146,305

PBA 100 Superior Officers

$151,917

1.90%

$114,459Sergeant $118,850$116,634 $121,108

$135,641

1.90%

$128,194

$143,577

$160,824


