ORDINANCE 1978

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD AND THE METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH COMPENSATION FOR THE YEARS 2011 THROUGH 2015.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of South Plainfield, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1. The rates of compensation for each employee of the Borough of South Plainfield shall be on an annual basis as follows except where indicated. Such rates of pay shall be effective on January 1st of the years shown.

Position	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
PBA 100 Superior Officers	-	1.90%	1.90%	1.90%	1.90%
Sergeant	\$112,325	\$114,459	\$116,634	\$118,850	\$121,108
Lieutenant	\$125,804	\$128,194	\$130,630	\$133,112	\$135,641
Captain	\$140,900	\$143,577	\$146,305	\$149,085	\$151,917
Chief	\$157,825	\$160,824	\$163,879	\$166,993	\$170,166

SECTION 2. INCONSISTENCY- All ordinance or parts inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE – This ordinance shall become effective after publication in accordance with the law.

Amy Antonides, RMC, CMC
Municipal Clerk